resulting from the Acquisitions.

The Statement is prepared based on a number of assumptions, estimates, uncertainties and

currently available information, and is provided for illustrative purposes only. Accordingly, as

a result of the nature of the Statement, it may not give a true picture of the actual financial

position of the Group that would have been attained had the Acquisitions actually occurred on

31 December 2016. Furthermore, the Statement does not purport to predict the Group’s future

financial position.

The Statement should be read in conjunction with the financial information of the Group

as set out in Appendix I of this Circular, the financial information of the HB Hotels as set out

in Appendix IV of this Circular and other financial information included elsewhere in this

Circular.

APPENDIX VI UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

– VI-1 –

(2) UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND

LIABILITIES OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

The Group
at 31 December

2016

The Target
Company II
at 31 March

2017 Total
Pro forma

adjustments

Pro forma
Enlarged

Group
HK$’000
(Note 1)

HK$’000
(Note 2)

HK$’000 HK$’000 Notes HK$’000

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 283 645 928 928
Investment property 60,000 – 60,000 60,000
Intangible assets 468,577 – 468,577 468,577
Goodwill – – – 12,473 3 12,473
Interest in associates 80,901 – 80,901 189,000 4 269,901
Deferred tax assets – 534 534 534

609,761 1,179 610,940 812,413

Current assets
Trade and other receivables 261,583 713 262,296 2 5 262,298
Amount due from a fellow

subsidiary – 2 2 (2) 5 –
5,178 3

Amount due from Target
Company II – – – (5,178) 7 –

– – – (15,000) 3
Cash and cash equivalents 644,775 5,360 650,135 (189,000) 4 446,135

906,358 6,075 912,433 708,433

Current liabilities
Accruals and other payables 9,444 655 10,099 10,099
Amount due to a related

company – 4,072 4,072 4,072
5,178 3

Amount due to the Group – – – (5,178) 7 –

Amount due to holding company – 5,178 5,178 (5,178) 3 –
Bank borrowings 15,239 – 15,239 15,239

24,683 9,905 34,588 29,410
Net current assets/(liabilities) 881,675 (3,830) 877,845 679,023

NET ASSETS/(LIABILITIES) 1,491,436 (2,651) 1,488,785 1,491,436

EQUITY
Capital and reserve
Share capital 1,171,921 10 1,171,931 (10) 6 1,171,921
Reserves (83,864) (2,661) (86,525) 2,661 6 (83,864)

Equity/(deficit) attributable to
owners of the Company 1,088,057 (2,651) 1,085,406 1,088,057

Non-controlling interests 403,379 – 403,379 403,379

Total equity/(deficit) 1,491,436 (2,651) 1,488,785 1,491,436

APPENDIX VI UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

– VI-2 –

(3) NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF
THE ENLARGED GROUP

(1) The balances have been extracted from the unaudited consolidated statement of
financial position of the Group as at 31 December 2016 as set out in the interim
report of the Company for the six months ended 31 December 2016.

(2) The assets and liabilities of the HB Hotels as at 31 March 2017 are extracted from
the accountants’ report of the HB Hotels as set out in Appendix IV to this Circular.

(3) The adjustment reflects the recognition of goodwill of approximately